Company’s issued share capital as enlarged by the Subscription (assuming there is no
change in the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement
to the date of the Subscription save for the issue of the Subscription Shares).

– 10 –

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 3,489,036,000 Shares in issue.

Set out below is a table showing the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as
at the date of this announcement; (ii) immediately after the Placing Completion but
before the completion of the Subscription; and (iii) immediately after the completion
of the Placing and the Subscription, assuming that the maximum number of the Placing
Shares, being 250,000,000 Shares, are placed under the Placing and Subscription
Agreement and that no other change in the number of issued Shares of the Company
other than the issue of Subscription Shares:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the Placing
Completion but before

the completion of the Subscription
Immediately after the completion

of the Placing and the Subscription
Number of

Shares
Approximate %

shareholding
Number of

Shares
Approximate %

shareholding
Number of

Shares
Approximate %

shareholding

Placing Shareholder 2,600,000,000 74.52 2,350,000,000 67.35 2,600,000,000 69.54

Public Shareholders
The Placees – – 250,000,000 7.17 250,000,000 6.69
Other public shareholders 889,036,000 25.48 889,036,000 25.48 889,036,000 23.77

Total 3,489,036,000 100.00 3,489,036,000 100.00 3,739,036,000 100.00

Notes:

1. The percentage figures have been rounded up to the nearest second decimal place to achieve a
total of 100.00%.

2. The Placing Shareholder is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CNMC.

INFORMATION ON THE COMPANY, THE GROUP AND THE PLACING
SHAREHOLDER

The Company and the Group

The principal activity of the Company is investment holding. The Company’s
subsidiaries are principally engaged in exploration, mining, ore processing, leaching,
smelting of copper and cobalt, and sale of copper cathodes, blister copper and copper
anodes, copper-cobalt alloy, cobaltous hydroxide and sulfuric acid.